As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 110

Senator Hite

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Ashley Leahy as a National Gym Association Pro Universe World Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Ashley Leahy on winning the world title at the National Gym Association Pro Universe Championships; and

WHEREAS, A 2003 graduate of Findlay High School, the owner of Grit Health and Fitness, and a teacher in the nursing program at Devry University, Ashley Leahy is deserving of recognition for the remarkable athletic gifts and indomitable spirit that she has so amply displayed as a participant in the 2013 National Gym Association Pro Universe Championships. A tenacious competitor, she can always be counted on to shine, and understandably, her diligence and tenacity have distinguished her as a superior bodybuilder; and

WHEREAS, Few activities embody the spirit of individual accomplishment more than bodybuilding. Champion bodybuilders such as Ashley Leahy exemplify the qualities necessary for success in any competition, including determination, commitment, and focus. Indeed, she has consistently demonstrated the talent and motivation that are the hallmarks of a true champion; and

WHEREAS, Ashley Leahy has conscientiously applied herself to the quest for excellence as an athlete, training and practicing diligently in order to ensure peak conditioning. Time and again, she has risen to the occasion, maintaining her morale, composure, and good sportsmanship, and she has gained the respect of even her most determined rivals. Clearly, her enthusiastic involvement in bodybuilding has enabled her to learn much about dedication, self-discipline, and leadership, and in the process, her exceptional prowess has made her family and her friends very proud; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Ashley Leahy on her outstanding performance at the National Gym Association Pro Universe Championships and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Ashley Leahy.